P25D09H Datasheet
Puya Semiconductor Page 1 of 39
P25D09H
Ultra Low Power, 1M-bit
Serial Standard and Dual I/O Flash Memory Datasheet
Apr. 3, 2023
Puya Semiconductor (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
Performance Highlight

P25D09H Datasheet
Puya Semiconductor Page 35 of 39
10 Ordering Information
P = Puya Semiconductor
 P 25 D 09 A– SS H –  I  T
Company Designator
25 = SPI interface flash
Product Family
D =  D serial
Product Serial
Memory Density
A = A Version
Generation
09 = 1 M bit
SS = SOP8 150mil
Package Type
H: RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony- free
Plating Technology
I = - 40 ~ 85C
Device Grade
T = TUBE
Packing Type
R = TAPE & REEL
W = Wafer
H
H = 2.3V ~ 3.6V
Operation Voltage
 TS = TSSOP8
WF = WAFER
Default = blank
Y = Tray
U= - 25 ~ 85C
P25D09H Datasheet
Puya Semiconductor Page 36 of 39
11 Valid Part Numbers and Top Marking
The following table provides the valid part numbers for the P25D09H Flash Memory. Please contact PUYA for
specific availability by density and package type. PUYA Flash memories use a 14-digit Product Number for
ordering.
1M bit Flash Valid Part Number
Package Type Product Number Density
Top Side
Marking
Temp.
Packing
Type
SS
SOP8 150mil
P25D09H-SSH-UT 1M-bit
P25D09H
xxxxxxx
85C Tube
SS
SOP8 150mil
P25D09H-SSH-UR 1M-bit
P25D09H
xxxxxxx
85C Reel
SS
SOP8 150mil
P25D09H-SSH-IT 1M-bit
P25D09H
xxxxxxx
85C Tube
SS
SOP8 150mil
P25D09H-SSH-IR 1M-bit
P25D09H
xxxxxxx
85C Reel
TS
TSSOP8